Document Number: 80090 For technical questions concerning emitters, contact: emittertechsupport@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Rev. 1.3, 27-Aug-08 For technical questions concerning detectors, contact: detectortechsupport@vishay.com 37
Packaging and Order Information
Packaging and Order Information
Vishay Semiconductors
PACKAGING SURVEY
MOISTURE PROOF PACKAGING
The reel is packed in a moisture proof aluminum bag to

Feed direction
Anode
Packaging and Order Information
Packaging and Order
Information
Vishay Semiconductors
Document Number: 80090 For technical questions concerning emitters, contact: emittertechsupport@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Rev. 1.3, 27-Aug-08 For technical questions concerning detectors, contact: detectortechsupport@vishay.com 43
Fig. 15 - Blister Tape of TSMF1030, TSML1030, and TEMD1030
Fig. 16 - Blister Tape of TEMT1000
18032
3.05 ± 0.1
0.3 Ø 1.55 ± 0.05
4 ± 0.1
2 ± 0.05
4 ± 0.1
1.
75
 ±
 0
.1
5.
5
±
 0
.0
5
12
 ±
 0
.3
Top tape
Push pin through hole Quantity per reel: 1000 pcs or 5000 pcs
Feed direction
Anode
18089
3.05 ± 0.1
0.3 Ø 1.55 ± 0.05
4 ± 0.1
2 ± 0.05
4 ± 0.1
1.
75
 ±
 0
.1
5.
5
±
 0
.0
5
12
 ±
 0
.3
Top tape
Push pin through hole
Quantity per reel: 1000 pcs or 5000 pcs
Feed direction
Collector
www.vishay.com For technical questions concerning emitters, contact: emittertechsupport@vishay.com Document Number: 80090
44 For technical questions concerning detectors, contact: detectortechsupport@vishay.com Rev. 1.3, 27-Aug-08
Packaging and Order Information
Vishay Semiconductors Packaging and Order
Information
Fig. 17 - Blister Tape of TEMT1020 and TEMT1520
Fig. 18 - Blister Tape of TEMT1030
18090
3.05 ± 0.1
0.3 Ø 1.55 ± 0.05
4 ± 0.1

reels.
ORDERING CODE
Type designations are  extended by a code for the taping
standard.
Example:
TSAL6200-AS12 (reel packing)
TSAL6200-ASZ (fan-fold packing)
BPW85-AS12 (reel packing)
TABLE 3: TAPING SURVEY OF LEADED COMPONENTS
CODE FOR
TAPING STANDARD
“H“ - HIGH OF TAPING IN mm
(TOLERANCES ± 0.5 mm) PREFERENCES REMARKS
3 mm 5 mm SIDEVIEW’S
AS12
17.3 17.3 16.0 Standard
Reel, cathode/collector leaves first
AS21 Reel, anode/emitter leaves first
ASZ Ammopack
CS12
22.0 22.0 -
Reel, cathode/collector leaves first
CS21 Reel, anode/emitter leaves first
CSZ Ammopack
ES12
- 24.0 24.0 Standard
Reel, cathode/collector leaves first
ES21 Reel, anode/emitter leaves first
ESZ Ammopack
EGZ - - 24.0
Ammopack
2 mm pin distance lead to lead
MS12
25.5 25.5 -
Reel, cathode/collector leaves first
MS21 Reel, anode/emitter leaves first
MSZ Ammopack
GSZ - - 29.0
Ammopack
2 mm pin distance lead to lead
FSZ - - 27.0 Standard Ammopack
FGZ - - 27.0
Ammopack
2 mm pin distance lead to lead
Packaging and Order Information
Packaging and Order
Information
Vishay Semiconductors
Document Number: 80090 For technical questions concerning emitters, contact: emittertechsupport@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Rev. 1.3, 27-Aug-08 For technical questions concerning detectors, contact: detectortechsupport@vishay.com 49
REEL DIMENSIONS in millimeters
Fig. 25 - Dimensions of the Reel
Fig. 26 - Components on Tape and Reel
AMMOPACK
The tape is folded in a concertina arrangement and laid in a
cardboard box.
If components are required to have the cathode or collector
leave the box first (figure 27), then open the box at the side
marked with the “-” symbol. If anode or emitter sould leave
the box first, then open at the side marked with the
“+” symbol.
Fig. 27 - Tape Feed Direction
Identification label:
355
90
30
48
45
52 max.
948641Vishay/type/group/tape code/production code/quantity
Paper